2 3 4

5 6

7

1

2021 RES-020

AUTHORIZING PURCHASE OF SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH MANTHE LAWN CARE, LLC, DBA MADISON LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION, FOR GROUNDS MAINTENANCE SERVICES AT THE DANE COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT

9 10 11

15

8 Pursuant to a Request for Proposals issued by Dane County, Manthe Lawn Care, LLC, DBA Madison Landscape Construction, was selected to provide grounds maintenance services at the Dane County Regional Airport. Services under the Purchase of Services Agreement for Airport ground maintenance will be provided for four growing seasons, commencing in 2021. The 12 maximum cost for grounds maintenance services to be provided during 2021 is \$71,839.41, the 13 maximum payment for work in each subsequent year of the term of the agreement increases by 14 3%.

16 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Executive and the Dane 17 County Clerk are authorized to execute a Purchase of Services Agreement under which Manthe 18 Lawn Care, LLC, DBA Madison Landscape Construction, will provide grounds maintenance 19 services at the Dane County Regional Airport, as set forth above.

- 20
- 21